
Page 1 of 3 

 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

Issued By: Clifford W. Gorman  Date Issued: May 31, 2012 

BID NO.:   12-5050   

 

FORMAL INVITATION FOR BIDS 

  ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF WORK UNIFORMS 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

Sealed bids addressed to the Purchasing Director, San Antonio Water System, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, P.O. Box 2449, 

San Antonio, TX 78298-2449 will be received until 3:00 p.m., June 5, 2012 and then publicly opened and read aloud for 

furnishing materials or services as described received herein below, 

 

The San Antonio Water System Purchasing Department is willing to assist any bidder(s) in the interpretation of bid 

provisions or explanation of how bid forms are to be completed.  Assistance may be received by visiting the Purchasing 

Office in the SAWS Main Office, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, San Antonio, TX 78212, or by calling (210) 233-3819. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This invitation includes the following: 

 

Invitation for Bids Specifications and General Requirements 

Terms and Conditions of Invitation for Bids  Price Schedule 

 

The undersigned, by his/her signature, represents that he/she is authorized to bind the Bidder to fully comply with the 

Specifications and General Requirements for the amount(s) shown on the accompanying bid sheet(s).  By signing below, 

Bidder has read the entire document and agreed to the terms therein. 

  

Signer’s Name: ________________________________ Firm Name: ___________________________________ 

 (Please Print or Type)  

 Address: ______________________________________ 

_____________________________________________ 

Signature of Person Authorized to Sign Bid  City, State, Zip Code: ___________________________ 

  

Email Address: _______________________________   Telephone No.: ________________________________ 

 

 Fax No.:   _____________________________________ 

Please complete the following: 

Prompt Payment Discount:  ______% _______days.  (If no discount is offered, Net 30 will apply.) 

 

Please check the following blanks which apply to your company: 

Ownership of firm (51% or more): 

___Non-minority     ____Hispanic     ___African-American   ____Other Minority (specify)  ____________________ 

___Female Owned ___Handicapped Owned ___Small Business (less than $1 million annual receipts or 100 employees) 

Indicate Status:   ___Partnership   ___Corporation   ____Sole Proprietorship   ____Other (specify)  _______________ 

Tax Identification Number:____________________ 

 

           



    

 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 

 

Change bid opening date and time as follows: 

 

“3:00 p.m., June 5, 2012” 

 

It has come to our attention that the garments listed as ( i) and (1) on page 23 and (2) on page 24 do not have a 

pocket as required in the specifications on page 13. To be fair to all bidders we are clarifying that we want those 

items bid even though they do not have a pocket. Those bidders that have already submitted their bids only need 

to return the addendum and partial price sheet all other bidders must return a completed bid package along with 

the addendum and partial price sheet. 

 

i) T-SHIRTS 50/50 BLEND SHORT SLEEVE 

 Gildan G800  

 

List Brand and & Product #  _________________________  

 

 

Internal # Description T-Shirts Short Sleeve 50/50  Est. 

qty/yr 

Size Unit 

Price 

Extended 

price 

 

34659 

 

T-shirts 50/50 blend short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on 

back 

 

2434 

 

S-LX 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34660 

 

T-shirts 50/50 blend short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on 

back 

 

660 

 

2XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34661 

 

T-shirts 50/50 blend short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on 

back 

 

301 

 

3XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34662 

 

T-shirts 50/50 blend short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on 

back 

 

171 

 

4XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34663 

 

T-shirts 50/50 blend short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on 

back 

 

63 

 

5XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

  

     Sub total 

    

$ 

 



Page 3 of 3 

 

 

1. T SHIRTS LONG SLEEVE 50/50 BLEND   

 GILDAN 840  

 

 List Brand and & Product #  _________________________ 

 

Internal # Description T-Shirts Long Sleeve 50/50  Est. 

qty/yr 

Size Unit 

Price 

Extended 

price 

 

34664 

 

T-Shirts Long Sleeve Blend w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

1678 

 

S-LX 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34665 

 

T-Shirts Long Sleeve Blend w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

473 

 

2XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34666 

 

T-Shirts Long Sleeve Blend w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

59 

 

3XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34667 

 

T-Shirts Long Sleeve Blend w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

87 

 

4XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34668 

 

T-Shirts Long Sleeve Blend w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

5 

 

5XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

        

   Sub total 

    

$ 

      

 

 

 

2. T –SHIRTS COTTON   

 GILDAN G200  

  

 List Brand and & Product #  _________________________ 

  

 

Internal # Description: T-Shirts Short Sleeve Cotton  Est. 

qty/yr 

Size Unit 

Price 

Extended 

price 

 

34669 

 

T-shirts Cotton short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

719 

 

S-LX 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34670 

 

T-shirts Cotton short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

57 

 

2XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34671 

 

T-shirts Cotton short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

26 

 

3XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34672 

 

T-shirts Cotton short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

5 

 

4XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

 

34673 

 

T-shirts Cotton short sleeve w/logo & SAWS on back 

 

7 

 

5XL 

 

$ 

 

$ 

  

   Sub total 

    

 

 

 

 

 

IT IS NECESSARY TO RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR BID. 


